

### **ADDITIONAL ISSUES**

- 1) Whether the defendant No.1 to 4 and 6 prove that the suit is not maintainable for partial partition ?
- 2) Whether the defendant No.1 to 4 and 6 prove that the suit is bad for mis-joinder of parties ?

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April 2021.

**Sd/-**  
**( VIJETH. V.)**  
**PRINCIPAL JUDGE,**  
**Court of Small Causes & MACT.,**  
**C/c of Addl., Court of Small Causes,**  
**MYSURU.**